.

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

ł

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Patrick H. Quilter (04/04/2008), Douglas W. Teulie (04/04/2008), and Ian M. Overhoit (04/04/2008)	Name: QSC Audio Products, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:		
	1675 MacArthur Blvd.		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name           x         Assignment         Merger         Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Costa Mesa		
Government Interest Assignment	State: California		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 92626		
X Other Document ID No. 500513226 (15-Apr-2008), and Previous Cover Sheet (07-Apr- 2008)	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
Additional numbers attached	? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1		
Name: Robert G. Woolston PERKINS COIE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 296718019US	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed X None required (previously paid)		
City: Seattle			
City:         Seattle           State:         WA         Zip:         98111-1247	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (206) 359-8000	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (206) 359-900	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	Date		
Robert G. Woolston - 37,263	Total number of pages including cover 7		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;		

29671-8019.US00/LEGAL14270689.1

2003

USPTO 4/15/2008 12:41:49 PM PAGE 3/007 Fax Server

TO: PERKINS COIE LLP COMPANY: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4800

.....

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/07/2008 500513226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name Execution Date		
Patrick H. Quilter 04/04/2008		04/04/2008	
Douglas W. Teulle	04/04/2008		
lan M. Overholt		04/04/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: QSC Audio Pro	ducts, LLC		
Street Address: 1675 MacArthu	1675 MacArthur Boulevard		
City: Costa Mesa			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 92626		<u>, , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - ,</u>	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 29	294544		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (206)359-4	970	5	
	all when the fax altempt is unsuccessful.		
Email: psher@pe	rkinscole.com		
Correspondent Name: Perkins Cole LLP			
	A		
Address Line 1: 1201 Third	Avenue, Suite 4800 ASHINGTON 98111-1247		
Address Line 1: 1201 Third	Avenue, Suite 4800 ASHINGTON 98111-1247		
Address Line 1: 1201 Third			

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Patrick H. Quilter; Douglas W. Teulie; and Ian M. Overholt (the "Assignors"), residing at 639 Thalia Street, Laguna Beach, California 92651; 904 California Street, Huntington Beach, California 92648; and 2709 Freckles Road, Lakewood, California 90712, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Design application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled AMPLIFIER (the "Application"), already filed on January 16, 2008 as U.S. Application No. 29/294,544.

QSC Audio Products, LLC, a having its principal place of business at 1675 MacArthur Boulevard, Costa Mesa, California 92626("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application clairning priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that

29671-8019.US00/LEGAL14144728,1

29/294.544 - Page 1 of 4

2005

may be issued on the invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Patrick H. Quilter

State of California

County of TAKY PUBLIC 216 4,2008 AND/NG(IAM) On Z before me. personally appeared Patrick H. Quilter who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that newshe executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

) ss.

L VAN LANDINGHAM Commission # 1486794 Notary Public - California **Orange County** Comm. Expline Apr 28, 2000

DLANGE

(Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Can t H Signature

29671-8019.US00/LEGAL141-44728.1

29/294,544 - Page 2 of 4

<u> </u>	$\sim$
	Douglas W. Teulie
State of California	)
County of ORANGE	) ss.
On <u>APRIL 4, 2008</u> , bef	i de la service a superior asile
On <u>HPRIL 4, 2008</u> , bef	ore me, L. VANLANDING/HAM, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appéared <u>Douglas</u>	W. Teulie who proved to me on the basis of erson whose name is subscribed to the within
	me that he she executed the same in his/her
authorized capacity, and that by h	is her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the pe	rson acted, executed the instrument.
l certify under PENALTY OF PER the foregoing paragraph is true ar	JURY under the laws of the State of California that id correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 1486794	
Notary Public - California 2 Orange County	Tellantanderotham
My Comm. Expires Apr 28, 2008	Fignatura

' (Seal)

signature

29671-8019.US00/LEGAL14144728.1

29/294,544 - Page 3 of 4

Han M. Overholt

State of California

County of DRANGE

On <u>ARIL 4, 2008</u>, before me, <u>L. VANLANDINGHAM</u>, <u>Normer Public</u>, personally appeared <u>Ian M. Overholt</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in this/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

) ss.

)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

L. VAN LANDINGHAM Commission # 1486794 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 28, 2008

(Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 'er Sign/ature

29/294,544 - Page 4 of 4

USPTO

4/15/2008 12:41:49 PM PAGE 2/007 Fax Server

TO: PERKINS COIE LLP COMPANY: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4800



29671-8019.US TOWNE

DOCKETED

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF CONVERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND Director of the United States Patent and Tradidiark Oppice



APRIL 15, 2008

PTAS PATENT DOCKETING

PERKINS COIE LLF 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4800 SEATTLE, WA 98111-1247

MAY - 5 2008

PERKINS COIE LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500513226

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 • www.uaPto.cov

Ø 001



FACSIMILE COVER SHEET		COIE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED If there are any problems with this tran Central Fax Room: 206.359.8575 Individual Floor:	<ul> <li>smission, please call:</li> <li>*Sender's name and phone number</li> <li>48<sup>th</sup> Floor Reception: 206.264.6300</li> </ul>	1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, WA 98101-3099 РНОМЕ: 206.359.8000 FAX: 206.359.9000 www.perkinscole.com
Date: May 13, 2008	COVER SHEET & 7 PAGES	
CLIENT NUMBER: <b>29671-8019US</b>		
RETURN TO: (Name) Nathan J. Koppe	Ext.) 8171 (ROOM NO.) 4196	
ORIGINALS WILL NOT BE SENT TO YOU		

SENDER:	TELEPHONE:	FACSIMILE:
Nathan J. Koppelman	(206) 359-8171	(206) 359-9171

RECIPIENT:	COMPANY:	TELEPHONE:	FACSIMILE:
Kimberly White	USPTO Assignment Services	(571) 272-3350	(571) 273-0140

Submitted by Nathan J. Koppelman on behalf of Robert G. Woolston (Reg. No. 37,263)

This Fax contains confidential, privileged information intended only for the intended addressee. Do not read, copy or disseminate it unless you are the intended addressee. If you have received this Fax in error, please email it back to the sender at perkinscoie.com and delete it from your system or call us (collect) immediately at 206.359.8575, and mail the original Fax to Perkins Cole LLP, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800, Seattle, WA 98101-3099.

ANCHORAGE - BEIJING - BELLEVUE - BOISE - CHICAGO - DENVER - LOS ANGELES - MENLO PARK DLYMPIA - PHOENIX - PORTLAND - SAN FRANCISCO - SEATTLE - SHANGHAI - WASHINGTON, D.C.

Perkins Cole UP and Affillates

RECORDED: 05/13/2008